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Current
e Contract Spending to Contract Contract . . Contract | Original Contract
Department/Facility Number ?1?1:)1::: Date Start Date | End Date Contract Description Type Approved/Filed Date

Division of Criminal CRIMES AGAINST REVENUE PROGRAM

Jos g C108355 $1,336,800.00| $1,336,770.96|10/01/2010 |12/31/2011 (CARP) 20102011 Grant 03/28/2011

gjiiie‘;f Indigent Legal |~} 10097 $3,226,383.00| $508,387.61(01/01/2021 |12/31/2024 |Indigent Legal Services Grant  [07/02/2021

| Victim Services, Office of |C11002GG |  $3,413,866.13| $3,156,326.89|10/01/2019 |09/30/2022 |Victims of Crime Act \Grant |12/19/2019

|Victim Services, Office of |C11311GG |  $1,515,551.04|  $66,550.7510/01/2022 |09/30/2025 |Victims of Crime Act \Grant |03/27/2023

|Victim Services, Office of |C11312GG |  $4,067,653.24| $1,328,292.54|10/01/2022 |09/30/2025 |Victims of Crime Act \Grant |12/01/2022

Division of Criminal C118039 $374.200.00|  $374.200.00(04/01/2011 |03/31/2012 |AP11118039 AID TO PROSECUTION GP Grant 12/23/2011

Justice Services AP11118039

Division of Criminal C118110 $232,200.00|  $232,200.00/04/01/2011 03/31/2012 |AID TO DEFENSE 2011-12 Grant 02/09/2012

Justice Services

Division of Criminal C118132 $399,000.00|  $398,828.02/07/01/2011 |12/31/2012 |AID TO CRIME LABORATORIES 20112012 |Grant 12/07/2011

Justice Services

})ll‘;f;’gé’riirel;nlnal C118143 $100,000.00|  $94,561.90|07/01/2011 |/08/29/2012 |AID TO CRIME LABORATORIES 2011/2012  |Grant 11/14/2011
PAUL COVERDELL NATIONAL FORENSIC

Division of Criminal SCIENCES IMPROVEM FS11118158

T oo C118158 $60.235.00 | $45498.31|10/01/2011 |03/31/2013 |27 DB B C0 b O IENCES ACT Grant 01/19/2012
(GQB)

Division of Criminal PAUL COVERDELL NATIONAL FORENSIC

Tistice Services C118161 $60,235.00|  $60,180.33[10/01/2011 [03/31/2013 |SCIENCES IMP FS11118161 NATIONAL Grant 01/19/2012
FORENSIC SCIENCES ACT (GQB)

})ll‘;f;’gé’riirel;nlnal C118177 $1,072,000.00| $1,071,166.00(01/01/2012 |12/31/2012 |CRIMES AGAINST REVENUE PROGRAM Grant 09/11/2012

ggicise‘;f Indigent Legal 15057 $1,613,193.00| $178,856.49(01/01/2022 |12/31/2024 |Indigent Legal Services Grant  |07/20/2022
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Division of Criminal

) . C128039 $374,200.00|  $374,200.00(04/01/2012 [03/31/2013 |AID TO PROSECUTION Grant 09/07/2012
Justice Services
Division of Criminal AID TO DEFENSE PROGRAM-LEGAL
PRI C128110 $232,200.00|  $232,200.00|04/01/2012  |03/31/2013 | ron ool s o e T ADULTS | OTAnt 09/19/2012
Division of Criminal C128134 $100,000.00|  $86,175.93/07/01/2012 |06/30/2013 |AID FOR CRIME LABORATORIES Grant 09/27/2012
Justice Services
Division of Criminal C128135 $465,000.00|  $464,939.41/07/01/2012 |06/30/2013 |Aid to Crime Labs Grant 11/14/2012
Justice Services
Division of Criminal C128177 $1,072,000.00| $1,071,160.47(01/01/2013 |12/31/2013 |CRIMES AGAINST REVENUE Grant 06/04/2013
Justice Services
Division of Criminal SERVICES AND EXPENSES OF FAMILY
Jos g C128256 $150,000.00|  $148,617.00|10/01/2012 09/30/2013 | T D m o O SERVICES | Orant 12/10/2012
gjiciie‘;f Indigent Legal |~} 30057 $1,613,193.00 $0.00/01/01/2023 [12/31/2025 |Indigent Legal Services Grant 10/27/2023
Office of Parks Recreation . .

L . C131494 $200,000.00 $15,455.64/(08/10/2015 ||08/09/2021 |Recreational Trails Program Grant 07/28/2016
& Historic Preservation
Division of Criminal C138039 $374,200.00|  $374,200.00/04/01/2013 03/31/2014 |AID TO PROSECUTION Grant 01/09/2014
Justice Services
Division of Criminal LEGAL REPRESENTATION TO INDIGENT

: . C138110 $232,200.00|  $232,200.00/04/01/2013 |03/31/2014 |ADULTS AND YOUTH FACING FELONY Grant 10/28/2013
Justice Services

CHARGES.

ggiciie‘;f Indigent Legal |~} 40007 $3,226,383.00 $0.00(01/01/2024 [12/31/2026 |Indigent Legal Services Grant 03/08/2024
Division of Criminal C144074 $374,200.00|  $374,200.00(04/01/2014 [03/31/2015 |AID TO PROSECUTION Grant 08/29/2014
Justice Services
Division of Criminal C144118 $232,200.00| $232.200.00(04/01/2014 [03/31/2015 |AID FOR DEFENSE PROGRAM Grant 09/30/2014
Justice Services
Department of

. . |lC147407 $3,459,861.00| $3,196,002.0004/01/1977 |07/31/1979 |WATER QUALITY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT |Grant 04/01/1977
Environmental Conservation
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency C151880 $234,180.00/| $232,563.72/110/01/2019 05/31/2023 |[Bomb Squad Initiative Grant 12/20/2019
Services
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency C151890 $209,090.90/| $109,724.85/04/01/2021 08/31/2023 |[Bomb Squad Initiative Grant 05/25/2021

Services
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Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C154100

$67,540.00

$67,532.50

05/01/2013

02/28/2014

HOMELAND SEC (SHSP)LWA ENFOR
TERRORISM (LETPP)

Grant

01/23/2014

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

Cl154111

$161,000.00

$159,729.98

05/14/2013

02/28/2015

FY11 BOMB SQUAD INITIATIVE

Grant

09/13/2013

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C154113

$2,649,658.00

$0.00

09/01/2021

08/31/2024

Urban Area Security Initiative Program

Grant

10/21/2021

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C154121

$161,000.00

$160,900.00

05/14/2013

08/31/2014

FY12 BOMB SQUAD INITIATIVE

Grant

09/18/2013

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C154125

$494,326.00

$494,326.00

06/01/2012

05/31/2015

Emergency Management Performance - EMPG

Grant

12/03/2013

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C154131

$205,272.00

$204,743.06

11/07/2013

08/31/2015

TECHNICAL RESCUE & USAR

Grant

03/21/2014

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C154135

$485,071.00

$485,071.00

10/01/2012

09/30/2015

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
PERFORMANCE GRANT (EMPG)

Grant

06/12/2014

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C154141

$190,900.00

$190,882.61

09/01/2014

08/31/2016

FY14 BOMB SQUAD INITIATIVE

Grant

11/20/2014

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C154145

$510,522.00

$510,522.00

10/01/2013

09/30/2016

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
PERFORMANCE GRANT (EMPGQG)

Grant

11/26/2014

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C154151

$218,180.00

$218,154.24

09/01/2015

08/31/2018

Bomb Squad Initiative 2015

Grant

12/08/2015

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C154155

$509,017.00

$509,017.00

10/01/2014

09/30/2017

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
PERFORMANCE GRANT

Grant

11/20/2015

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services
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C154161

$218,100.00

$214,634.34

11/08/2016

08/31/2019

BOMB SQUAD INITIATIVE

Grant

01/26/2017




Office of Homeland

. EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
stgf;te}; and Emergency C154165 $506,772.00| $506,772.00|10/01/2015 |09/30/2017 PERFORMANCE GRANT (EMPG) Grant 08/10/2016
Office of Homeland

s URBAN AREA SECURITY INITIATIVE
Secu‘rlty and Emergency C154173 $2,640,363.00| $2,640,363.00/09/01/2017 05/31/2022 PROGRAM (UASI) Grant 10/27/2017
Services
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency C154176 $182,875.001 $182,313.24/07/01/2007 |12/31/2011 |01077GC002 BUFFER ZONE PROTECTION Grant 05/13/2011
Services
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency C154179 $92,000.00 $92,000.00/{07/26/2018 06/30/2021 TACTICAL TEAM TARGETED GRANT Grant 08/24/2018

. PROGRAM

Services
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency C154193 $2,649,658.00 $0.00(09/01/2019 105/31/2024 |Urban Area Security Initiative Program (UASI)  |Grant 09/24/2019
Services
Office of Homeland INTEROPERABLE EMERGENCY
Security and Emergency C154195 $500,000.00| $499,988.9606/01/2009 09/30/2013 |COMMUNICATIONS GRANT PROG IECGP Grant 05/06/2010
Services 2009 01077GAE003
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency C154199 $75,000.00 $0.00/104/01/2021 05/31/2024 || Technical Rescue & USAR Grant 06/21/2021
Services
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency C160013 $76,900.00 $0.00(10/01/2022 08/31/2024 |Hazmat Grant Program Grant 01/10/2023
Services
Office of Homeland .
Security and Emergency  |C160024 $75,000.00 $0.00(10/01/2022 |08/31/2024 (T}GChmPfal Rescue and Urban Search and Rescue o 01/10/2023
Services rant Program
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