Open Book New York Office of the State Comptroller Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller Displaying all Contracts for NASSAU COUNTY OF

Department/Facility	Contract Number	Current Contract Amount	Spending to Date	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Contract Description	Contract Type	Original Contract Approved/Filed Date
Division of Criminal Justice Services	C108355	\$1,336,800.00	\$1,336,770.96	10/01/2010	12/31/2011	CRIMES AGAINST REVENUE PROGRAM (CARP) 2010/2011	Grant	03/28/2011
Office of Indigent Legal Services	C110027	\$3,226,383.00	\$508,387.61	01/01/2021	12/31/2024	Indigent Legal Services	Grant	07/02/2021
Victim Services, Office of	C11002GG	\$3,413,866.13	\$3,156,326.89	10/01/2019	09/30/2022	Victims of Crime Act	Grant	12/19/2019
Victim Services, Office of	C11311GG	\$1,515,551.04	\$66,550.75	10/01/2022	09/30/2025	Victims of Crime Act	Grant	03/27/2023
Victim Services, Office of	C11312GG	\$4,067,653.24	\$1,328,292.54	10/01/2022	09/30/2025	Victims of Crime Act	Grant	12/01/2022
Division of Criminal Justice Services	C118039	\$374,200.00	\$374,200.00	04/01/2011	03/31/2012	AP11118039 AID TO PROSECUTION GP AP11118039	Grant	12/23/2011
Division of Criminal Justice Services	C118110	\$232,200.00	\$232,200.00	04/01/2011	03/31/2012	AID TO DEFENSE 2011-12	Grant	02/09/2012
Division of Criminal Justice Services	C118132	\$399,000.00	\$398,828.02	07/01/2011	12/31/2012	AID TO CRIME LABORATORIES 2011 2012	Grant	12/07/2011
Division of Criminal Justice Services	C118143	\$100,000.00	\$94,561.90	07/01/2011	08/29/2012	AID TO CRIME LABORATORIES 2011/2012	Grant	11/14/2011
Division of Criminal Justice Services	C118158	\$60,235.00	\$45,498.31	10/01/2011	03/31/2013	PAUL COVERDELL NATIONAL FORENSIC SCIENCES IMPROVEM FS11118158 NATIONAL FORENSIC SCIENCES ACT (GQB)	Grant	01/19/2012
Division of Criminal Justice Services	C118161	\$60,235.00	\$60,180.33	10/01/2011	03/31/2013	PAUL COVERDELL NATIONAL FORENSIC SCIENCES IMP FS11118161 NATIONAL FORENSIC SCIENCES ACT (GQB)	Grant	01/19/2012
Division of Criminal Justice Services	C118177	\$1,072,000.00	\$1,071,166.00	01/01/2012	12/31/2012	CRIMES AGAINST REVENUE PROGRAM	Grant	09/11/2012
Office of Indigent Legal Services	C120027	\$1,613,193.00	\$178,856.49	01/01/2022	12/31/2024	Indigent Legal Services	Grant	07/20/2022

Division of Criminal Justice Services	C128039	\$374,200.00	\$374,200.00	04/01/2012	03/31/2013	AID TO PROSECUTION	Grant	09/07/2012
Division of Criminal Justice Services	C128110	\$232,200.00	\$232,200.00	04/01/2012	03/31/2013	AID TO DEFENSE PROGRAM-LEGAL REPRESENTATION TO INDIGENT ADULTS	Grant	09/19/2012
Division of Criminal Justice Services	C128134	\$100,000.00	\$86,175.93	07/01/2012	06/30/2013	AID FOR CRIME LABORATORIES	Grant	09/27/2012
Division of Criminal Justice Services	C128135	\$465,000.00	\$464,939.41	07/01/2012	06/30/2013	Aid to Crime Labs	Grant	11/14/2012
Division of Criminal Justice Services	C128177	\$1,072,000.00	\$1,071,160.47	01/01/2013	12/31/2013	CRIMES AGAINST REVENUE	Grant	06/04/2013
Division of Criminal Justice Services	C128256	\$150,000.00	\$148,617.00	10/01/2012	09/30/2013	SERVICES AND EXPENSES OF FAMILY COURT DOMESTIC VIOLENCE SERVICES	Grant	12/10/2012
Office of Indigent Legal Services	C130027	\$1,613,193.00	\$0.00	01/01/2023	12/31/2025	Indigent Legal Services	Grant	10/27/2023
Office of Parks Recreation & Historic Preservation	C131494	\$200,000.00	\$15,455.64	08/10/2015	08/09/2021	Recreational Trails Program	Grant	07/28/2016
Division of Criminal Justice Services	C138039	\$374,200.00	\$374,200.00	04/01/2013	03/31/2014	AID TO PROSECUTION	Grant	01/09/2014
Division of Criminal Justice Services	C138110	\$232,200.00	\$232,200.00	04/01/2013	03/31/2014	LEGAL REPRESENTATION TO INDIGENT ADULTS AND YOUTH FACING FELONY CHARGES.	Grant	10/28/2013
Office of Indigent Legal Services	C140027	\$3,226,383.00	\$0.00	01/01/2024	12/31/2026	Indigent Legal Services	Grant	03/08/2024
Division of Criminal Justice Services	C144074	\$374,200.00	\$374,200.00	04/01/2014	03/31/2015	AID TO PROSECUTION	Grant	08/29/2014
Division of Criminal Justice Services	C144118	\$232,200.00	\$232,200.00	04/01/2014	03/31/2015	AID FOR DEFENSE PROGRAM	Grant	09/30/2014
Department of Environmental Conservation	C147407	\$3,459,861.00	\$3,196,002.00	04/01/1977	07/31/1979	WATER QUALITY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT	Grant	04/01/1977
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C151880	\$234,180.00	\$232,563.72	10/01/2019	05/31/2023	Bomb Squad Initiative	Grant	12/20/2019
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C151890	\$209,090.90	\$109,724.85	04/01/2021	08/31/2023	Bomb Squad Initiative	Grant	05/25/2021

Page 2 of 4 - May 18, 2024 - 09:17 PM.

Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C154100	\$67,540.00	\$67,532.50	05/01/2013	02/28/2014	HOMELAND SEC (SHSP)LWA ENFOR TERRORISM (LETPP)	Grant	01/23/2014
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C154111	\$161,000.00	\$159,729.98	05/14/2013	02/28/2015	FY11 BOMB SQUAD INITIATIVE	Grant	09/13/2013
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C154113	\$2,649,658.00	\$0.00	09/01/2021	08/31/2024	Urban Area Security Initiative Program	Grant	10/21/2021
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C154121	\$161,000.00	\$160,900.00	05/14/2013	08/31/2014	FY12 BOMB SQUAD INITIATIVE	Grant	09/18/2013
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C154125	\$494,326.00	\$494,326.00	06/01/2012	05/31/2015	Emergency Management Performance - EMPG	Grant	12/03/2013
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C154131	\$205,272.00	\$204,743.06	11/07/2013	08/31/2015	TECHNICAL RESCUE & USAR	Grant	03/21/2014
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C154135	\$485,071.00	\$485,071.00	10/01/2012	09/30/2015	EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT PERFORMANCE GRANT (EMPG)	Grant	06/12/2014
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C154141	\$190,900.00	\$190,882.61	09/01/2014	08/31/2016	FY14 BOMB SQUAD INITIATIVE	Grant	11/20/2014
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C154145	\$510,522.00	\$510,522.00	10/01/2013	09/30/2016	EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT PERFORMANCE GRANT (EMPG)	Grant	11/26/2014
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C154151	\$218,180.00	\$218,154.24	09/01/2015	08/31/2018	Bomb Squad Initiative 2015	Grant	12/08/2015
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C154155	\$509,017.00	\$509,017.00	10/01/2014	09/30/2017	EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT PERFORMANCE GRANT	Grant	11/20/2015
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C154161	\$218,100.00	\$214,634.34	11/08/2016	08/31/2019	BOMB SQUAD INITIATIVE	Grant	01/26/2017

Page 3 of 4 - May 18, 2024 - 09:17 PM.

Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C154165	\$506,772.00	\$506,772.00	10/01/2015	09/30/2017	EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT PERFORMANCE GRANT (EMPG)	Grant	08/10/2016
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C154173	\$2,640,363.00	\$2,640,363.00	09/01/2017	05/31/2022	URBAN AREA SECURITY INITIATIVE PROGRAM (UASI)	Grant	10/27/2017
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C154176	\$182,875.00	\$182,313.24	07/01/2007	12/31/2011	01077GC002 BUFFER ZONE PROTECTION	Grant	05/13/2011
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C154179	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00	07/26/2018	06/30/2021	TACTICAL TEAM TARGETED GRANT PROGRAM	Grant	08/24/2018
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C154193	\$2,649,658.00	\$0.00	09/01/2019	05/31/2024	Urban Area Security Initiative Program (UASI)	Grant	09/24/2019
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C154195	\$500,000.00	\$499,988.96	06/01/2009	09/30/2013	INTEROPERABLE EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS GRANT PROG IECGP 2009 01077GAE003	Grant	05/06/2010
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C154199	\$75,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2021	05/31/2024	Technical Rescue & USAR	Grant	06/21/2021
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C160013	\$76,900.00	\$0.00	10/01/2022	08/31/2024	Hazmat Grant Program	Grant	01/10/2023
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C160024	\$75,000.00	\$0.00	10/01/2022	08/31/2024	Technical Rescue and Urban Search and Rescue Grant Program	Grant	01/10/2023